
James Robinson 
Chairman 

Carrie Mack 
Vice Chair 

Ebonique Bethea 

Evalina Huggins 

Rashida Jackson-Mcllwain 

Sharisse Lane 

Toye Latimore 

Ernest Lewis 

Senator C. Anthony Muse 

Christina Neils 

Lori Paylor 

Delegate Veronica Turner 
(26th District) 

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
C/O Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 

1301 McCormick Drive, Suite 4000 - Largo, MD 20774 | PGCLDC@co.pg.md.us 

County Executive Angela D. Alsobrooks and the Local Development Council    
are pleased to announce the following organizations selected for funding under 
the FY2023 Local Impact Grant Fund: 

$28,827 
$20,000 
$30,000 
$50,000 
$50,000 

$25,000 

$30,000 
$25,000 
$30,000 
$40,000 
$15,000 
$20,000 
$8,000 
$50,000 

$25,000 
$15,000 
$20,000 
$18,173 

A Father’s Place  
Capital Area Food Bank, Inc  
CASA, Inc 
Christmas in April Prince George’s County 

Coalition for African Americans in the   

Performing Arts 

Coalition for Public Safety Training   

in Schools Inc 

Community Builders Ltd  

Community Outreach and Development CDC 

DXT Therapeutic Foundation 

Easter Seals Serving DC MD VA, Inc  

First Generation College Bound, Inc 

Food & Friends, Inc  

Fort Washington Forward, Inc 

Greater Oxon Hill Community Development  

Corporation 

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland  

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc 

Junior Achievement of Greater Washington 

Kindness for Kidneys International, Inc  

L.E.E.P. to College Foundation, Inc $25,000 

mailto:PGCLDC@co.pg.md.us


Let’s Go Up to the 21st Century, Inc $50,000 
Renew and Revitalize Marriage & Family $50,000 
Institute  



Prince George’s County 
Local Development Council 

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
C/O Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 

1301 McCormick Drive, Suite 4000 - Largo, MD 20774 | PGCLDC@co.pg.md.us 

 

mailto:PGCLDC@co.pg.md.us

