

James Robinson

Chairman

Carrie Mack
Vice Chair
Ebonique Bethea
Evalina Huggins
Rashida Jackson-McIlwain

Toye Latimore

Ernest Lewis

Sharisse Lane

Senator C. Anthony Muse

Christina Neils

Lori Paylor

Delegate Veronica Turner (26th District)

County Executive Angela D. Alsobrooks and the Local Development Council are pleased to announce the following organizations selected for funding under the FY2023 Local Impact Grant Fund:

A Father's Place	\$28,827
Capítal Area Food Bank, Inc	\$20,000
CASA, Inc	\$30,000
Chrístmas in April Prince George's County	\$50,000
Coalition for African Americans in the	\$50,000
Performing Arts	
Coalition for Public Safety Training	\$25,000
ín Schools Inc	
Community Builders Ltd	\$30,000
Community Outreach and Development CDC	\$25,000
DXT Therapeutic Foundation	\$30,000
Easter Seals Serving DC MD VA, Inc	\$40,000
Fírst Generatíon College Bound, Inc	\$15,000
Food & Friends, Inc	\$20,000
Fort Washington Forward, Inc	\$8,000
Greater Oxon Hill Community Development	\$50,000
Corporation	
Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland	\$25,000
Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc	\$15,000
Junior Achievement of Greater Washington	\$20,000
Kíndness for Kídneys Internatíonal, Inc	\$18,173
L.E.E.P. to College Foundation, Inc	\$25,000



Let's Go Up to the 21st Century, Inc Renew and Revitalize Marriage & Family Institute \$50,000 \$50,000



Prince George's County Local Development Council